
   
Respect, Belief, Excellence 
 

       June 2019      

        
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
Welcome to the final half term of this school year, which, as ever, is packed with many enjoyable events.  
The children are participating in a number of interesting extra-curricular experiences, including visits to 
Chatham Docks (Y2) and The British Museum (Y5).  
 
The pupils have also taken part in a wide range of extra-curricular activities, including football and cricket 
competitions and Quadkids athletics events.  Choir and dance sessions are currently being run, which 
complement our wide ranging clubs provision which includes Art, Lego and Code Clubs. 
 
We look forward to the remainder of the term, with many fun sessions ahead, such as the Y2 and Y6 end of 
year performances, the PTFA Summer Fayre, Sports Mornings, Arts and Science weeks and our Display 
Evenings.  
 
May I thank you once more for your supportive and positive partnership with Sunbeams Nursery and both 
Rise Park Schools, which continues to help our academy trust to develop and grow. 
 
Wishing you a very enjoyable and restful summer break. 
 

Carolyn Fox 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Term Dates Summer 2017 
 
 
 
 
 

                Uniform Policy 
 
Please note that, for health and safety reasons, earrings are not 
permitted to be worn during the school day by Nursery, Infant or 
Junior pupils. Any breach of this regulation may lead to children not 
being able to participate in specific outdoor or PE activities.  

Thank you for your co-operation. 

 
A further reminder to ensure that all parents and visitors to the school site 
park their vehicles safely and responsibly in the local area in order to avoid any 
undue congestion and to ensure that all of our school community are 
adequately protected during busy times of the school day. Thank you. 

 
 

 

 
INSET DAY 

 
 
Please note that both schools 
will be closed for INSET 
for one day only on: 
 
 
 

Wednesday 4th September 
2019 

 

 
 
 
 
 



   
Summer Term Second Half 

Calendar Dates 

Arts Week (both schools) Monday 17th June 

Class Photographs Monday 17th June 

Y4 MTC Pilot Monday 17th June – Friday 28th June 

Y3/4 Quad Kids Event Tuesday 18th June 

Y2 visit to Chatham Docks Thursday 20th June 

Reception Open Day  Thursday 20th June 

World Music Day (KS2 choir/instrumentalists to perform 
at Romford Market) 

Friday 21st June 

Science Week (both schools) Monday 24th June 

Infant Football Match (Crownfield School) Tuesday 25th June 

Y3/4 More Able Maths Workshop   
(Mawney School) 

 
Tuesday 25th June 

KS2 Cricket Competition Tuesday 25th June 

Y5 visit to The British Museum Wednesday 26th June 

PTFA Summer Fayre Saturday 29th June  

Infant Sports Morning Monday 1st July 

KS2 Internet Safety Workshops and Shows Monday 1st July 

Y5 Egyptian Day Tuesday 2nd July 

Y5 at Bower Park (Taster Day) Wednesday 3rd July 

Y2 Performance Thursday 4th July 
9.30am 

Y6 Citizenship Event Thursday 4th July 

Junior Sports Morning Friday 5th July 

Years R – 5 End of Year Reports Out Friday 5th July 

Infant Sports Morning Reserve Monday 8th July 

Transition Morning (both schools) Monday 8th July 

Display Evenings Monday 8th July 
 3.30pm 

Junior Sports Morning Reserve Friday 12th July 

Junior School Council Afternoon Tea Friday 12th July 

Y6 End of Year Reports Out Friday 12th July 

Y6 Prom Saturday 13th July 

PTFA Y6 Treat Day Tuesday 16th July 

Y3 Transition Meeting Tuesday 16th July 
 6pm 

Y6 Performances Wednesday 17th July  
(am/pm) 

Y2 Leavers’ Party Thursday 18th July 

Y6 Cups assembly Tuesday 23rd July  
(am) 

Y6 Leavers’ assembly Wednesday 24th July  
(pm) 

 
N.B.    We return to school for the 2019 – 2020 academic year on: 

Thursday 5th September 2019 @ 8.45am 
Please visit our school websites at: 

www.riseparkinfants.co.uk 
www.riseparkjuniors.co.uk 

http://www.riseparkinfants.co.uk/
http://www.riseparkjuniors.co.uk/


   
for further school information. 


